RESOLUTION NO. _27g - 2024

A RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING THE MAYOR, ON BEHALF OF THE URBAN COUNTY
GOVERNMENT, TO EXECUTE CHANGE ORDER #1 TO CONTRACT # 29-2023 WITH
WOOLRIDGE CONSTRUCTION GROUP FOR ADDITIONAL LABOR AND MACHINERY
TO REMOVE THE BARGE AT KELLEY'S LANDING, IN THE INCREASED AMOUNT OF
$20,784.35 FOR THE NEW CONTRACT TOTAL OF $165,369.35.

BE IT RESOLVED BY THE COUNCIL OF THE LEXINGTON-FAYETTE URBAN
COUNTY GOVERNMENT:

Section 1 — That the Mayor, on behalf of the Lexington-Fayette Urban County
Government, be and hereby is authorized to execute Change Order #1, which is attached
hereto and incorporated herein by reference, to Contract # 29-2023 with Woolridge
Construction Group for additional labor and machinery to remove the barge at Kelley's
Landing, 8949 Old Richmond Road, in the increased amount of $20,784.35 for the new

contract total of $165,369.35.

Section 2 — That an amount, not to exceed $20,784.35, be and hereby is approved
for payment to Woolridge Construction Group, from account # 1105-707602-90319,
pursuant to the terms of the Change Order.

Section 3 — That this Resolution shall become effective on the date of its passage.

PASSED URBAN COUNTY COUNCIL: May 16, 2024

Aonao) Gt

MAYOR

ATTEST:

CLERK OF ERBAN COUNTY COUNCIL

0490-24:CWE:4871-9322-7451, v. 1



